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SIMPLE MANUAL

JONVdS3 SIVINVHA HJSLN3a HSITON3

Network Blu-ray

ONVITVLI

Disc™ /
DVD Player

To view the instructions of advanced features,
visit http://www.lg.com and then download Owner’s Manual.
Some of the content in this manual may differ from your unit.
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Front Panel

| ° @

e ---------------------- Disc Tray Open / Close
@ .............................. Power On / Off
USBPort - -« -vvvvvieeenen Connect a USB device.

n TV Connection

@ Connect the HDMI jack on the player to the
HDMI jack on the TV using a HDMI cable.

TV

T
[ o

@ Set the input selector to HDMI on the TV.
® Follow the instructions on the TV screen using

remote control.
!
To enjoy online services, the player should

be connected to internet through wired or
wireless connection.

Controller App

Download the LG AV Remote App to your device.

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 2

oc How QuT]
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DCIN12V===1TA - Connect to AC Adaptor.
HDMIOUT (TOTV): « v v ConnecttoTV.

After initial setup, Home menu appears on the TV
screen. Enjoy various functions on the player.

Music

Settings

With music flow

For more information, download the online owner’s
manual. http://www.lg.com
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Additional Information

Specification

¢ Model : WA-12M12FG
e Manufacturer :
Asian Power Devices Inc.
e Input: 100-240 V~
50-60 Hz 0.5 A Max.
e Qutput: 12V=== 1A
AC adapter
¢ Model: AD2071000
e Manufacturer :
PI ELECTRONICS
e Input:200-240V~,
50/60Hz0.2 A Max.
e Output:12V===1A
Standby power 05W
consumption ’
Dimensions Approx.
(WxHxD) 270 mm x 43 mm x 195 mm
Bus Power Supply —
(USB) 5V === 500 mA

Design and specifications are subject to change
without notice.

How to disconnect the wireless network
connection or the wireless device
Turn off the unit by using the power button.

Replacement of battery

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 3

OPEN SOURCE SOFTWARE NOTICE
INFORMATION

To obtain the source code under GPL, LGPL, MPL, and
other open source licenses, that is contained in this
product, please visit http://opensource.lge.com.

In addition to the source code, all referred license
terms, warranty disclaimers and copyright notices are
available for download.

LG Electronics will also provide open source code

to you on CD-ROM for a charge covering the cost

of performing such distribution (such as the cost of
media, shipping, and handling) upon email request to
opensource@lge.com. This offer is valid for a period of
three years after our last shipment of this product. This
offer is valid to anyone in receipt of this information.

Declaration of Conformity

q3

Hereby, LG Electronics declares that the radio
equipment type NETWORK BLU-RAY DISC / DVD
PLAYER is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is
available at the following internet address:

http://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoci#

For consideration of the user, this device should be
installed and operated with a minimum distance of
20 cm between the device and the body.

Frequency range
2412 10 2472 MHz

Output power (Max.)
18 dBm

4
= Java

POWERED

HoIml

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE
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HJSLN3a

KURZANLEITUNG

NETZWERK

BLU-RAY/
DVD-PLAYER

Anleitungen zu den erweiterten Funktionen finden Sie in der

Bedienungsanleitung, die Sie unter http://www.lg.com herunterladen
konnen. Bestimmte Inhalte in dieser Bedienungsanleitung
unterscheiden sich unter Umstanden von lhrem Gerat.

MODELL
BP350

ARG D wnigeon
MFL7 4

168595 Copyright © 2015-2021 LG Electronics Inc. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
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e ---------------- Disc-Fach Offnen / SchlieBen DCIN 12V === 1 A Verbinden Sie mit dem Netzteil.
@ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Ein-/Ausschalten HDMIOUT (TOTV) -+ Verbinden Sie mit dem TV.

USB-Anschluss - - - - Schliel3en Sie ein USB-Gerédt an.

S rvveingng WG] Homemens

Nach der Ersteinrichtung erscheint das Home
MenU auf dem Fernsehschirm. Genief3en Sie
die verschiedenartigen Funktionen fir dieses
Abspielgerétes.

@ Verbinden Sie die HDMI-Buchse des
Abspielgerats mit der HDMI-Buchse am TV
mittels eines HDMI-Kabels.

HDMIIN

v

T
[ o

@ Stellen Sie das Eingangsmeni am TV auf HDMI ein.

® Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen auf dem
Bildschirm, unter Verwendung der
Fernbedienung.

Um Online-Dienste genielen zu konnen,
muss das Abspielgerat Uber eine Kabel- oder
Drahtlos-Verbindung mit dem Internet
verbunden werden.

Mit music flow

Steuerungs-App

ClE et

Laden Sie die LG AV Remote App auf Ihr Gerat herunter. Fir weitere Informationen laden Sie die Online
Bedienungsanleitung herunter. http://www.lg.com
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Weitere Informationen

Specification
¢ Modell: WA-12M12FG
e Hersteller:
Asian Power Devices Inc.
e FEingang: 100-240 V~
50-60 Hz, 0,5 A Max.
Netzadapter e Ausgang: 12V===1A
¢ Modell: AD2071000
e Hersteller:
PI ELECTRONICS
¢ Fingang: 200 - 240 V~,
50/60Hz0,2 A Max.
e Ausgang: 12V===1A
Reserve-
Stromverbrauch 05W
Ca.
Abmessungen 270 mm x 43 mm x
BxHXT) 195 mm
Stromversorgung —
iber Bus (USB) > V=== 500 mA

Anderungen der Ausfiihrung und der technischen
Daten ohne vorherige Ankiindiguxng vorbehalten.

Trennen der Wireless
Netzwerkverbindung oder des
Wireless-Gerates.

Schalten Sie das Gerat Uber den Netzschalter aus.

Austauschen der Batterie

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 7

Information: Hinweis beziiglich
Open-Source-Software

Den Quellcode unter GPL, LGPL, MPL sowie weitere
Open-Source-Lizenzen, die in diesem Produkt
enthalten sind, konnen Sie unter
http://opensource.lge.com herunterladen.

Neben dem Quellcode stehen dort alle verwiesenen
Lizenzbedingungen, Garantieausschlisse sowie
Urheberrechtshinweise zum Download bereit.

LG Electronics bietet gegen eine kostendeckende
Gebuhr (Medium, Versand und Bearbeitung) den
Quellcode auf CD-ROM an. Senden Sie dazu eine
Anfrage per E-Mail an: opensource@lge.com
Dieses Angebot gilt bis drei Jahre nach der letzten
Auslieferung des Produkts. Dieses Angebot gilt fur
jeden Empfanger dieser Information.

Konformitatserklarung

q3

Hiermit erklart LG Electronics, dass das Funkgerat Typ
NETZWERK BLU-RAY DISC / DVD PLAYER der Richtlinie
2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollstandige Wortlaut der
EU-Konformitatserklarung steht unter folgender
Internetadresse zur Verfigung:

http://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc#

Fur die Betrachtung des Benutzers, dieses Gerét sollte
mit einem Mindestabstand von 20 cm zwischen

dem Gerat und dem Korper installiert und betrieben
werden.

Frequenzbereich
2412 bis 2472 MHz

Ausgangsleistung (max.)
18 dBm

. ¢
HuoITil = Javar

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE
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MANUEL Simplifié

Lecteur Blu-ray™ /

DVD

Pour connaitre les instructions des fonctionnalités avancées, visitez
le site http://www.lg.com et téléchargez le manuel d'utilisation. Il
est possible qu'une partie du contenu de ce manuel differe de votre
lecteur.

MODELE
BP350

MFL7

168595

4

Copyright © 2015-2021 LG Electronics Inc. Tous droits réservés.
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| ° @

e -+ Ouverture/Fermeture du lecteur de disques
@ .............................. Power On / Off
USBPort ----------- Connexion d'un dispositif USB.

n Connexion au téléviseur

© Connectez la prise HDMI du lecteur & la prise
HDMI du téléviseur au moyen d'un cable HDMI

HDMIIN

TV

T
[ o

@ Réglez le sélecteur sur HDMI dans le menu du
Teéléviseur.

® Suivez les instructions qui saffichent sur Iécran
du téléviseur, au moyen de la télécommande.

Pour profiter des services en ligne, le lecteur
doit étre connecté a Internet via une
connexion avec ou sans fil.

Application Régulateur

Téléchargez I'application LG AV Remote sur votre
appareil.

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 10

Panneau arriére

oc How QuT]
] 0 R

DCIN 12V ===1A Connexion a un adaptateur CA.
HDMIOUT (TOTV)------- Connexion au téléviseur.

Aprés le réglage initial, le menu d'accueil apparait
sur l'écran t.v. Profitez des nombreuses fonctions
du lecteur.

Paramétres

Avecmusic flow

Pour plus dinformations, téléchargez le manuel
d'utilisation en ligne. http://www.lg.com
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Informations supplémentaires

Spécifications

¢ Modéle : WA-12M12FG
e Fabricant:
Asian Power Devices Inc.
e Entrée:100-240V~
50-60 Hz 0,5 A Max.
Adaptateur e Sortie: 12VE== 1A

secteur « Modele : AD2071000

e Fabricant:
PIELECTRONICS

e Entrée: 200 - 240 V~,
50/60Hz0,2 A Max.

e Sortie:12V=== 1A

Consommation

P . . 05W
d'énergie en veille

Dimensions Approximativement
(LxHxP) 270 mm x 43 mm x 195 mm
Bus Power Supply —

(USB) 5V === 500 mA

La conception et les spécifications sont sujettes a
modification sans préavis.

Pour couper la connexion réseau sans fil
ou déconnecter le périphérique sans fil
Eteignez I'appareil a l'aide de la touche marche/arrét.

Remplacement de la pile

t

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 11

Informations sur les logiciels libres

Pour obtenir le code source sous la licence publique
générale, la licence publique générale limitée, la
licence publique Mozilla ou les autres licences libres de
ce produit, rendez-vous sur http://opensource.lge.com.

En plus du code source, tous les termes de la licence,
ainsi que les exclusions de garantie et les droits
d'auteur, sont disponibles au téléchargement.

LG Electronics peut aussi vous fournir le code source
sur CD-ROM moyennant le paiement des frais de
distribution (support, envoi et manutention) sur simple
demande adressée par e-mail a opensource@lge.com.
Cette offre est valable pour une période de trois ans

a compter de la date de la derniére distribution de ce
produit. Cette offre est valable pour toute personne
possédant cette information.

Déclaration de conformité

q3

LG Electronics déclare que le type déquipement radio
DISQUE BLU-RAY RESEAU / LECTEUR DVD est conforme
a la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la
déclaration de conformité UE est disponible a I'adresse
suivante:

http://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc#

Cet appareil doit étre installé et utilisé a une distance
minimale de 20 cm entre l'appareil et le corps, afin
déviter des blessures & I'utilisateur.

Puissance de sortie (Max.)
18 dBm

Bandes de fréquences
2412 a 2472 MHz

. ¢
HuoITil = Javar

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE
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MANUAL SIMPLE

REPRODUCTOR DE

JONVdS3

DISCOS BLU-RAY/
DVD EN RED

Para ver las instrucciones de las funciones avanzadas, visite

http://www.lg.com y descargue el manual del propietario. Cierto
contenido en este manual puede ser diferente del de su unidad.

MODELO
BP350

ARG D wnigeon
MFL7 4

168595 Copyright © 2015-2021 LG Electronics Inc. Reservados todos los derechos.
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Panel frontal

| ° @

e ~~~~~~~~~~~~ Abrir / Cerrar la Bandeja de Disco

@ --------------------------- Encender / Apagar
Puerto USB Conectar a un dispositivo USB.

n Conexion del TV

@ Conecte el conector HDMI del reproductor al
conector HDMI de la TV utilizando un cable

HDMI .
HDMI IN
TV
—
N
o

@ Establezca el selector de entrada al HDMI de la
TV.

® Siga las instrucciones de la pantalla de la TV
utilizando el mando a distancia.
!
Para disfrutar de los servicios en linea,
el reproductor debe estar conectado a

internet a través de cable o de una conexion
inaldmbrica.

Aplicacién de control

Descargue la Aplicacion LG AV Remote en su
dispositivo.

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 14

Panel trasero

oc How QuT]
] 0 R

DCIN 12V === 1 A Conectar a un Adaptador de CA.
HDMIOUT (TOTV):+ v vvvvvveeeeenns ConectaraTV.

Después de la configuracién inicial aparece el
menu de Inicio en la pantalla de la TV. Disfrute de
funciones variadas en el reproductor.

2w e

Pellcula Fato Misica Premium

Config.

Conmusic flow

Para obtener mas informacion, descargue el
manual del propietario. http://www.lg.com
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Informacion adicional

Especificaciones
¢ Modelo: WA-12M12FG
e Fabricante:
Asian Power Devices Inc.
e Entrada: 100-240 V~
50-60 Hz 0,5 A Méx.
Adaptador CA e Salida:12V===1A
e Modelo: AD2071000
e Fabricante:
PI ELECTRONICS
e FEntrada: 200 - 240 V~,
50/60Hz0,2 A Méx.
e Salida:12V===1A
Consu,mo de 05W
energia en reposo
Dimensiones Aprox.
(AxAltxF) 270 mm x 43 mm x 195 mm
Alimentacién bus -
(USB) 5V === 500 mA

El disefoy las especificaciones estdn sujetas a cambio
sin previo aviso.

Coémo desconectar la conexion de red
inaldmbrica o el dispositivo inalambrico
Apague la unidad con el botén de alimentacion.

Sustitucion de la pila

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 15

Informacion del aviso de software de
cédigo abierto

Para obtener el codigo fuente correspondiente GPL, LGPL,
MPL y otras licencias de codigo abierto que contiene este
producto, visite http://opensource.lge.com.

Ademds del cédigo fuente, podré descargar las
condiciones de las licencias, exencion de responsabilidad
de la garantfa y avisos de copyright.

LG Electronics también le proporcionard cédigo abierto
en CD-ROM por un importe que cubre los gastos de su
distribucion (como el soporte, el envio y la manipulacién)
previa solicitud por correo electrénico a opensource@lge.
com. Esta oferta es vélida durante un periodo de tres afos
a partir del ultimo envio de este producto. Esta oferta es
vélida para cualquier persona que reciba esta informacion.

Declaracion de conformidad

C€

Por la presente, LG Electronics declara que el equipo
de radio tipo DISCO BLU-RAY / REPRODUCTOR DE DVD
DE RED cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/EU. El texto
completo de la declaracién de conformidad EU esta
disponible en la siguiente direccion de Internet:

http://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoci

Para consideracion del usuario, este equipo debe
instalarse y operarse con una distancia minima de 20
cm entre el equipo y el cuerpo.

Potencia de salida (Max.)
18 dBm

Rango de frecuencia
2412 22472 MHz

. ¢
HuoITil = Javar

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE
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MANUALE SEMPLIFICATO

LETTORE

3
E
>
=
S

BLU-RAY /
DVD DI RETE

Per visualizzare le istruzioni delle caratteristiche avanzate, visita il sito
http://www.lg.com e scarica il manuale utente. Alcuni dei contenuti di
guesto manuale possono essere diversi da quelli del tuo lettore.

MODELLO
BP350

ARG D wnigeon
MFL7 4

168595 Copyright © 2015-2021 LG Electronics Inc. Tutti i diritti riservati.
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Pannello anteriore

| ° @

e -+ -Apertura / chiusura alloggiamento del disco
@ ----------------------- Alimentazione on / off

PortaUSB - - - - Connessione di un dispositivo USB.

] connassionarv

@ Connettere la presa HDMI del lettore alla presa
HDMI della TV utilizzando un cavo HDMI.

HDMIIN

TV

T
[ o

@ Impostare il selezionatore di input della TV su
HDMI.

® Sequire le istruzioni sullo schermo TV usando il
telecomando.

Per usare i servizi on-line, il lettore deve
essere connesso a internet usando una
connessione via cavo O senza cavo.

App telecomando

Scaricare I'app LG AV Remote sul proprio
dispositivo.

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 18

Pannello posteriore

oc How QuT]
] 0 R

DCIN 12V === 1 A Connessione a un alimentatore.
HDMIOUT (TOTV)--cvvvvvvenns Connessione aTV.

Dopo la configurazione iniziale, il menu Pagina
iniziale viene visualizzato sullo schermo TV. Usa le
diverse funzioni del lettore.

Impostazioni

Con music flow

Per maggiori informazioni, scaricare il manuale
utente on-line. http://www.lg.com
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Informazioni aggiuntive

Specifiche

¢ Modello: WA-12M12FG

e Produttore:
Asian Power Devices Inc.

e Ingresso: 100-240V ~
50-60 Hz 0,5 A max.

Adattatore CA © Uscta 12VE== 1A

¢ Modello: AD2071000

¢ Produttore:
PIELECTRONICS

¢ Ingresso: 200 - 240 V~,
50/60Hz0,2 A max.

e Uscita:12V===TA

Consumo
energetico in 05W
stand-by
DIMENSIONI Approx.
(LxAxP) 270 mm x 43 mm x 195 mm
Alimentazione —
tensione bus (USB) 2 V=== 500mA

Il design e le specifiche tecniche sono soggette a
cambiamento senza preawviso.

Come scollegare il collegamento di rete
wireless o il dispositivo wireless
Spegnere |'unita utilizzando il tasto di accensione.

Sostituzione della batteria

t

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 19

Informazioni avviso software Open
Source

Per ottenere il codice sorgente contenuto in questo
prodotto secondo quanto consentito dalle licenze GPL,
LGPL, MPL e altre licenze Open Source, visitare
http://opensource.lge.com.

In aggiunta al codice sorgente, sono disponibili per

il download tutti i termini di licenza, le esclusioni di
responsabilita e le relative note di copyright.

LG Electronics fornira anche il codice open source

su CD-ROM su richiesta tramite e-mail all'indirizzo
opensource@lge.com addebitando il costo delle

spese di distribuzione (ad esempio il costo di supporti,
spedizione e gestione). Lofferta é valida per un periodo
di tre anni a partire dalla nostra ultima spedizione di
questo prodotto. Lofferta e valida per gli utenti che
avranno ricevuto queste informazioni.

Dichiarazione di conformita

C€

Con la presente, LG Electronics dichiara che questo
apparecchio radio di tipo LETTORE BLU-RAY/DVD
NETWORK e conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. |
testo completo della Dichiarazione di Conformita UE &
disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet:

http://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoci

In considerazione dell'utente, I'apparecchio deve
essere installato e utilizzato rispettando una distanza
minima di 20 cm tra il corpo e il dispositivo.

Potenza in uscita (massima)
18 dBm

Intervallo di frequenza
2412-2472 MHz

. ¢
HuoITil = Javar

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE
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MANUAL SIMPLES

Leitor Blu-ray /

DVD e Rede

SINOHNLH0d

Para visualizar instrucoes sobre funcionalidades avancadas, visite
http://www.lg.com e transfira o Manual do Proprietdrio. Alguns
conteddos presentes neste manual podem nao ter correspondéncia
com a unidade.

MODELO
BP350
(U RRE T R wlgeom
MFL71685954 Copyright © 2015-2021 LG Electronics Inc. Todos os direitos reservados.
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e ~~~~~~~~~~~ Abrir/Fechar a Bandeja para Discos DCIN 12V === 1 A Liga a um Transformador de CA.
@ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Ligar/Desligar HDMIOUT (TOTV): v v evveeieeeenees LigaaTV.
PortaUSB -+« --vvovvvvnn Liga um dispositivo USB.

ST lsaoarv  BG] Wenudome

© Ligue a porta HDMI do leitor & porta HDMI da Apds a configuragéo inicial, o menu inicial é
TV utilizando um cabo HDMI. apresentado no ecré da TV. Desfrute de vérias
funcdes no leitor.

fo trabalho do utilzade

& E
— SADIEEES
[

@ Defina o seletor de entrada para HDMI na TV.

® Siga as instrucoes no ecra da TV utilizando o
controlo remoto.

Para desfrutar de servicos online, o leitor deve
estar ligado a Internet utilizando uma ligagéo
com ou sem fios.

Aplicagado de Controlo Com music flow
Transfira a Aplicacdo LG AV Remote para o seu Para mais informacoes, transfira 0 manual do
dispositivo. proprietario online. http://www.lg.com

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 22 2021-01-08 KX 9:15:27



Informacao Adicional

Especificagcdes tecnica

¢ Modelo: WA-12M12FG
e Fabricante:
Asian Power Devices Inc.
e Entrada: 100-240 V~
50-60 Hz 0,5 A Max.
Adaptador CA e Saida:12V=== 1A
¢ Modelo: AD2071000
e Fabricante:
PI ELECTRONICS
e Entrada: 200 - 240 V~,
50/60Hz0,2 A Max.
e Saida:12V===1A
Consumo de
energia em
prontiddo 05W
(standby)
Dimensoes
(LxAxP) 270 mm x 43 mm x 195 mm
Barramento J—
Alimentacao (Usg) | >V = 200 MA

O modelo e as especificagdes estao sujeitos a
alteragdes sem aviso prévio.

Como desligar a ligacao de rede sem fios
ou o dispositivo sem fios
Desligue a unidade carregando o botéo ligar/desligar.

Substituicdo da bateria

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 23

Nota de informacao sobre software de
cédigo aberto

Para obter o codigo fonte incluido neste produto ao
abrigo da GPL, LGPL, MPL e outras licencas de codigo
aberto visite http://opensource.lge.com.

Além do codigo fonte, pode transferir todas as
condi¢des da licenca referidas, renuincias de garantia e
avisos de direitos de autor.

A LG Electronics também pode fornecer-lhe o cédigo
fonte aberto em CD-ROM mediante o pagamento

de uma taxa que cobre o custo de realizacao de tal
distribuicdo (como o custo do suporte, transporte

e processamento), a pedido por e-mail para
opensource@lge.com. Esta oferta é valida por um
periodo de trés anos apos o0 nosso Ultimo envio deste
produto. Esta oferta é valida para todas as pessoas com
conhecimento desta informagao.

Declaracdo de Conformidade

q3

Pelo presente, a LG Electronics declara que o
equipamento radio do tipo LEITOR DE DISCOS BLU-RAY /
DVD DE REDE se encontra em conformidade com a
Diretiva 2014/53/EU. O texto completo da declaracdo
de conformidade EU encontra-se disponivel no
seguinte endereco de internet:

http://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoci

Para a consideracdo do utilizador, este dispositivo deve
ser instalado e operado a uma distancia minima de
20 cm entre o dispositivo e o corpo.

Poténcia de saida (Méx.)
18 dBm

Intervalo de frequéncia
241232472 MHz

4
= Java

POWERED

HoIml

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE
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EENVOUDIGE HANDLEIDING

NETWERK

BLU-RAY /
DVD SPELER

=2
m
o
m
)
=
>
=
O
(2]

Om de instructies voor geavanceerde functies weer te geven, gaat u
naar http://www.lg.com, waar u vervolgens de gebruikershandleiding
kunt downloaden. Sommige delen van deze gebruikershandleiding
kunnen afwijken van uw product.

MODEL
BP350

ARG D wnigeon
MFL7 4

168595 Copyright © 2015-2021 LG Electronics Inc. Alle rechten voorbehouden.
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Voorpaneel

| ° @

e ---------------------- Schijflade open / dicht
@ ............................. Stroom aan / uit
USB-poort: -« Een USB-apparaat aansluiten.

n TV-aansluiting

© Sluit de HDMI-stekker op de speler aan op de
HDMI-stekker op de TV met gebruik van een
HDMI-kabel.

HDMIIN

@ Stel de inputkeuzeschakelaar in op HDMI op de
TV.

® Volg de instructies op het TV-scherm met
gebruik van de afstandsbediening.

Om te genieten van online services moet de
speler worden verbonden met het internet
via bedrade of draadloze verbinding.

Regelaar-app

Download de app LG AV Remote naar uw apparaat.

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 26

Achterpaneel

b How ouT]
F itk

DCIN12V===TA----- Aansluiten op AC-adapter.
HDMIOUT (TOTV)-+cvvvvvvenns Aansluiten op TV.

Na de eerste configuratie wordt het menu Home
weergegeven op het TV-scherm. Geniet van diverse
functies op de speler.

Met mustc flow

Download de online gebruikershandleiding voor
meer informatie. http://www.lg.com
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Aanvullende informatie

Specificaties Informatiebericht over Open Source-
Model: WA-12M12FG software
* Model: WA-
e Fabrikant: Ga naar http://opensource.lge.com om de broncode
Asian PoWer Devices Inc onder GPL, LGPL, MPL en andere licenties voor open
o Invoer 100-240 V-~ ) sources in dit product te achterhalen.
50-60 Hz 0,5 A Max. Naast de broncode zijn alle licentievoorwaarden,
e Uitvoer: 12V=== 1A beperkingen van garantie en
AC-adapter . Model: AD2071000 auteursrechtaanduidingen beschikbaar om te
e Fabrikant: downloaden.
PI ELECTRONICS LG Electronics zal u tevens open-source code ter
* Invoer: 200 - 240V~, beschikking stellen op CD-ROM tegen de kostprijs van
5Q /60 Hz O,ZAMax. verspreiding (zoals de kosten voor media, verzending
* Uitvoer: 12V ===1A en handling) na ontvangst van een verzoek per e-mail
Standby 05W naar opensource@lge.com. Deze aanbieding is geldig
stroomgebruik ' voor een periode van drie jaar na onze laatste zending
Afmetingen Circxa van dit product. Deze aanbieding is geldig voor
(B x HxD) 270 mm x 43 mm x 195 mm iedereen die deze informatie ontvangt.
USB-busvoeding 5V === 500 mA

Ontwerp en specificaties kunnen zonder voorafgaande

B o Conformiteitsverklaring
kennisgeving worden gewijzigd.

Hoe u de draadloze netwerkverbinding c €

of het draadloze apparaat kunt Hierbij verklaart LG Electronics dat de radioapparatuur

ontkoppelen type NETWERK BLU-RAY DISC / DVD SPELER in

Zet de unit uit met de aan/uit-knop. overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De
volledige tekst van de EU conformiteitsverklaring is

Vervangen van de batterij beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:

http://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc#

Ter overweging van de gebruiker, moet dit apparaat
worden geinstalleerd en bediend met een minimale
afstand van 20 cm tussen het apparaat en het lichaam.

Frequentiebereik Uitgangsvermogen (Max.)
2412 tot 2472 MHz 18 dBm

. ¢
HuoITil = Javar

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE
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ATIAO EIXEIPIAIO

BLU-RAY AIKTYOY /

ANATNAPATQIEAZ
DVD

DALV

Ma va deite TIC 00NYiEC Yl TIC TPONYMEVEC AEITOUPYIEC,
emoke@Oeite Tn dievBuvon http://www.lg.com kat kateBAoTe o
Eyxelpidio Tou Katoyou. Optopévo amo To mepLEXOUEVO O€ AUTO TO
eYXElpidlo pmopei va Sdlagpépel yia Tn CUCKEUR oag.

MONTEAO
BP350

ARG D wnigeon
MFL7 4

168595 Mveupamika Sikaiyara © 2015-2021 LG Electronics Inc. Me Ty emgUAagn Taviog SIKaioparog.
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MmpooTivog mivakag eAéyxou Niow mivakag eAéyxou

R R
e W= =)
==

e ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ Avotypa/Kheiotpo Orikng diokou DCIN 12V === 1 A XUv&eon oe petaoynpatiotd AC.

@ ............... Evepy. / ATievepy. TpopoSosiac HDMIOUT (TOTV)- -« -+ Y0vbeon oe TNAedpaon.

Yrmodoxrj USB: - -+ -+ - -+ >Uvdeon oeg ouokeur) USB

n TUvdeon tnAedpaong a Kevtpiko Mevou

© >uvdéote Ty unodoxry HDMI TG ouokeurq METa TNV apxIkr) puBULoN To ApxIkd Mevou
avanapaywyn pe tnv urmmodoxr) HDMI tng Ba eppavioTel otV 086vNn TG TNAEdPAONC.
TNAEGPAONG XPNOIHOTIOIWVTAG €Va KAAWSIo Amohauote MAHBOG AslToupylwy oTn povéada
HDMI. QVaTOPAYWYNAG.

HDMIIN

TV

2 e o BE

Tawle ourorpap Mook Premium

PuBuloets

<
—— <o

@ Enécte emdoyr elodSou HDMI oty
TAedpaon.

©® AxolouOrioTe TIc 08nyie mou epgaviCovtal
oTnv 086vn TN TNAEGPACNC XPNOILOTIOWVTAC
1o remote control oac.

!

la va amoAaUCETE NAEKTPOVIKEC UTTNPEDIEC,
n CUCKEUN avamapaywync Ba mpémet va
ouvOebel oo Internet péow evolppatng i
aolppaTng ouvdeanc.

E@appoyn eNéyxou Me music flow

KateBdote TV epappoyr) LG AV Remote ot
OUOKEUN 0aG.

[a MEPIOOOTEPEC TANPOPOPIEC, KATERATTE TO
NAEKTPOVIKO €yxELRIOI0 Xpriong. http://www.lg.com
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Mpo6cOetec MAnpoopisg

Texvikd XapaktnpioTika

e Movtého : WA-12M12FG
e Kataokeuaotnc
Asian Power Devices Inc.
e Eicodoc 100-240 V~
50-60 Hz 0,5 A Méy.

Metaoynuatiotric | * 60806 12VE== 1A

AC * Movtého : AD2071000
e Kataokevaotng
PI ELECTRONICS
o Eioodoc 200 - 240 V~,
50/60Hz0,2 A Méy.
e E€odoc 12VE== 1A

Katavahwon

EVEPYELQG O

katdotaon 05W

avapovng

Al0OTACEIG Mepimou

(MxYxB) 270 mm x 43 mm x 195 mm
Mapoxr| pevuatog —_

Siauhou (UsB) | >V T 00MA

H oxediaon kat ot mpodlaypa®ég UMOKEVTAL OE
petaBoAr) xwplc mpoeidormoinon.

Nwg Oa anocuvdéoete TNV acVppaATH
ouvdeon SIkTUOU | TNV acUPATH
GUOKEUN

ATEVEQYOTIOINOTE TN povAda He T Xerion Tou
TIAPKTPOU 1O0XVOC.

Avtikatdotaon pmatapiog

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 31

MAnpogopieg onueiwong yia To
AOYIOUIKO aVOIKTOU KWAIKa

la ™ Afgn Tou inyaiou kwdika mou Siémetat amd Tiq
Adelec xpriong GPL, LGPL, MPL kat dA\eg ddeleg xpriong
avolxTou KWSIKA, 0 0moiog mep\apBAveTal 0To TTPOIGY,
emokepTeite T SlevBuvon http://opensource.lge.com.

Ektd¢ amd Tov mnyaio kwdika, SlatiBevtal mpog Afn dhot
oL aVaPEPOUEVOL OPOL ASEIWV XPHONG, Ol ATTOTIOINTELG
EYYUNOEWV KAl Ol CNUEIWOELG TIVEUMATIKWOV SIKAUWUATWV.

H LG Electronics Ba oag mapéxet emiong Tov Kwdika
QavoIXTNC TNYNG o€ popery CD-ROM évavti xpéwong mou
Ba kaAuTTel Ta ¢€0da TNG Slavo g (GG TO KOOTOC TWV
TIOAUPECWY, TNG ATOOTONAC KAl TNG Slaxeiptonq), Katomy
attjpatog péow email otn SlelBuvon opensource@lge.
com. H mpoo@opd 1oxVel yia TIEPIod0 TPIWY ETWV ATTO
TNV TEAELTAIQ PAC ATTOOTOAN| AUTOU TOU TTPOIGVTOG. H
TIPOOPOPA IOXVEL YIa GAOUC TOUC TTAPONATTTEG AUTAG TNG
mAnpopopiac.

ARAWON ZUPUOPPWONG

C

Ala Tou TapovTog, n LG Electronics SnAwvel 6TL N TUTTOL
aoVppatng emkovwviag X YXKEYH ANATMAPATQIMHX
AIZKON BLU-RAY / DVD ME AIKTYO eival cuppwvn
e v Odnyia 2014/53/EE. To MAHPEC KElEVO TNG
ONAWoNG oLUUGPEWONG TNG EE eival SiaBéoipo otnv
TapakdTw NAEKTPOVIKH Slevbuvaon:
http://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc#
Na AneBei umdn amd To XprioTn OTL N mapovsca
OUCKELH Ba TIPETEL VAl £YKATAOTABE! KAl VO AEITOUPYE(

O€ amOOTACN TOLAAXIOTOV 20 CM PETAEY TNG CUCKEUNG
Kal Tou avBpWITivVou OWUATOC,

Pelpa e€0dou (Méyloto)
18 dBm

EUpog ouyvotitwv
2412 €wq 2472 MHz

. ¢
HuoITil = Javar

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE
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ENOSTAVNI PRIROCNIK

OMREZNI

BLU-RAY SISTEM/
DVD
PREDVAJALNIK

Ce si Zelite ogledati navodila za napredne funkcije, obis¢ite
http://www.lg.com in prenesite navodila za uporabo. Nekatere vsebine
v tem prirocniku se lahko razlikujejo od vaSe enote.

)
o
<
m
=
e
O«
=
>

MODEL
BP350

MFL7

168595

4

Copyright © 2015-2021 LG Electronics Inc. Vse pravice pridrZane.
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Sprednja stran

| ° @

e ------------------- Odpri/zapri predal za disk
@ ----------------------- Vklop/izklop napajanja
Priklju¢ek USB -+ - -+ Prikljucitev naprave USB.

n Televizijski prikljucek

© Prikljucek HDMI na predvajalniku poveZite s
priklju¢ckom HDMI na televizijskem sprejemniku
prek kabla HDMI.

HDMIIN

TV

@ Gumb za izbiro vhoda na televizijskem
sprejemniku nastavite na HDMI.

©® Upostevajte navodila na televizijskem
sprejemniku in uporabite daljinski upravljalnik.

Ce Zelite uporabljati spletne storitve, je treba
predvajalnik povezati z internetom prek Zi¢ne
ali brezzi¢ne povezave.

Nadzorna aplikacija

Aplikacijo LG AV Remote prenesite na svojo
napravo.

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 34

T

oc How QuT]
] 0 R

DCINT2V=== 1A oo Priklju¢itev adapterja
za izmenicni tok.
HDMIOUT (TOTV)- - - ---- Prikljucitev televizijskega

sprejemnika.

a Domaci meni

Po zacetni nastavitvi se na zaslonu TV sprejemnika
pojavi domaci meni. Uzivajte v razli¢nih funkcijah
predvajalnika.

b Adjist settings according to users environment,

e E el

Movie Phato Music Premium
Settings

Z music flow

Za vet informacij s spleta prenesite uporabniski
priro¢nik. http://www.lg.com
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Dodatne informacije

Specifikacije

¢ Model: WA-12M12FG
e Proizvajalec:

Asian Power Devices Inc.
e Vhod: 100-240 V~

50-60 Hz 0,5 A maks.
Adapter za e [Zzhod: 12V===1A

izmeni¢ni tok * Model: AD2071000
¢ Proizvajalec:
PI ELECTRONICS
¢ Vhod: 200 - 240 V~,
50/60Hz0,2 A maks.
e |zhod: 12V=== 1A

Poraba energije
v stanju 05W
pripravljenosti

Dimenzije Pribl.

(SxVxQG) 270 mm x 43 mm x 195 mm
Napajanje vodila —

(USB) 5V === 500 mA

Funkcije in specifikacije se lahko kadarkoli spremenijo.

Prekinitev povezave z brezzi¢nim
omrezjem ali brezzi¢no napravo

Z uporabo gumba za napajanje izklopite enoto.

Zamenjava baterije

BP350-P.EDEULLR(E_M)_SIM_MFL71685954.indd 35

Informacije o obvestilu o odprtokodni
programski opremi

Ce zelite pridobiti izvorno kodo z licencami GPL,
LGPL, MPL in z drugimi odprtokodnimi licencami, ki jo
vsebuje ta izdelek, obiscite spletno mesto
http://opensource.lge.com.

Poleg izvorne kode so za prenos na voljo Se vsi
omenjeni licen¢ni pogoji, zavrnitve jamstva in obvestila
o avtorskih pravicah.

LG Electronics vam odprto kodo zagotovi tudi na CD-
ROM-u na zahtevo preko elektronske poste na naslov
opensource@lge.com ob placilu zneska, ki pokriva
stroske tovrstne distribucije (kot so stroski nosilca,
posiljanja in obdelave). Ta ponudba velja tri leta od
zadnje odpreme tega izdelka. Ta ponudba velja za vse,
ki prejmejo te informacije.

Izjava o skladnosti

q3

LG Electronics izjavlja, da je radijska oprema tip
OMREZNI BLU-RAY DISK / DVD PREDVAJALNIK v skladu
z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Polno besedilo EU izjave o
skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu:

http://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoci

Kar se tice uporabnika, je napravo potrebno namestiti
in uporabljati z minimalno razdaljo 20 cm med napravo
in telesom.

Izhodna moc¢ (maks.)
18 dBm

Frekven¢no obmocje
2412 do 2472 MHz

. ¢
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